
Revizskaya Skazka as of   April 25, 1851 for  

Volhynia Gubernia (Province), Starokonstantinov Uezd(County), 

Jewish community of the town of Krasilov  
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since Years 

 

1. 

 

 

 

 

Shmul Avrumovich Marman 

(Shmul son of Avrum) 

His son Avrum Hersh 

 

16 

 

New born 

Belong 

to family 

# 153  

 

33 

 

5 

 

 

1. 

 

 

Shmul’s wife 

Zlata 

His daughter 

Khaya Dveira 

Aron 

Avrumovich’s 

daughters: 1st 

Sura Basia 

                                         

2nd Zisl    

  

30 

4 

13 

11 

 

2. 

     

2. 

 

 

Khaim 

Reznik’s 

daughter 

Khaya 

 

to   # 55 

 

12 

 

3. 

Attached to Jewish community according to 

order #1790 from March 10, 1851 

Aron Berkovich Goltsman 

(Aron son of Berko) 

 

New born 

 

to   

# 229 

 

5 

 

 

3. 

   

 

4. 

 

Moshko Pertsovich Kushnir 

(Moshko son of  Perets) 

His brother Ezra 

 

new born 

 

new born 

 

to   # 90 

 

 

4 

 

17 

 

4. 

   



 

5.  

 

Leibko Moshkovich Maidanik 

(Leibko son of Moshko) 

 

New born 

 

to   

 # 304 

 

2 

 

5.  

   

 

6. 

 

Meyer Mordko Duvidovich Golodnyi 

(Meyer Mordko son of Duvid or Meyer 

son of Mordko Duvid) 

 

New born 

 

to   

 # 130 

 

13 

 

6. 

   

 

7. 

 

Shulim Shliomovich Mudrik 

(Shulim son of Shlioma) 

 

14 

 

to   

 # 213 

 

31 

 

7. 

 

Shulim;s wife 

Gisia 

  

25 

 

8. 

 

Zeilik Avrumovich Sirota 

(Zelik son of Avrum) 

 

New born 

 

to   # 14 

[to # 124] 

 

2 
 

8. 

   

 

9. 

 

Duvid Yukeliovich Kutsyk 

(Duvid son of Yukel) 

 

New born 

 

 

to   # 239 

 

3 
 

9. 

   

Total   number of males   - 10 persons          Total   number of females   - 6 persons 
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10. 

 

 

 

Avrum Leibovich Voler 

(Avrum son of Leiba)  

 

34 

Belong 

to family 

# 291  

 

51 
 

10. 

 

   

 

11. 

 

Avrum Moishe Meilakhovich  

son of Meilakh 

 

 

New born 

 

to # 89 

 

12 

 

11. 

 

 

   

 

12. 

 

Pinkhas Leibovich Golodnyi 

(Pinkhas son of Leib) 

 

 

48 

 

to  # 27 

 

65 
 

12. 

   

 

13. 

 

Yankel Leiba Kestel’s brother  

Shoel Shoelevich Kestel 

(Shoel son of Shoel) 

 

New born 

 

To # 288 

 

 

8 
 

13. 

   

 

 

14.  

 

Leiba Borukhovich Krepets 

(Leiba son of Borukh) 

 

44 

 

to  # 38 

 

61 

 

14.  

 

 

  

 

 

15. 

 

Yoel Mendel Guler’s relative 

Yankel Gershon Joel Avrumovich Balan 

(Yankel Gershon son  of Joel Avrum) 

 

 

New born 

 

to  # 99 

 

10 

 

15. 

 
 

  

  

 

16. 

 

Simkha Duvidovich Liverman 

(Simkha son of Duvid) 

His brother Toviy 

 

New born 

 

New born 

 

to  # 305 

 

10 

 

7 

 

16. 

   



 

 

17. 

 

Mordko Yankeliovich Merkakhes 

(Mordko son of Yankel) 

His brother Hersh 

 

31 

 

29 

 

 

to # 195 

 

38 

 

46 

 

17. 

 

 

   

Total   number of males   - 10 persons         Total   number of females   - nobody        

 

I confirm by personal signature and seal that there are listed 20 males and 6 females in this Revizion list on April 25, 1851. 

Hershko Balan , tax  collector in the town of Krasilov 
                     


