Revizskaya Skazka as of April 25, 1851 for Volhynia Gubernia (*Province*), Starokonstantinov Uezd(*County*), Jewish community of the town of Krasilov

Family number	Males	Age listed in the last revision (in 1834)	What has been changed	Current age	Family	Females	Temporarily absent	Current age
	Town dwellers	Years	When	Years		Town dwellers	since	Years
1.	Shmul Avrumovich Marman (Shmul son of Avrum) His son Avrum Hersh	16 New born	Belong to family # 153	33 5	1.	Shmul's wife Zlata His daughter Khaya Dveira Aron Avrumovich's daughters: 1st Sura Basia 2nd Zisl		30 4 13 11
2.					2.	Khaim Reznik's daughter Khaya	to #55	12
3.	Attached to Jewish community according to order #1790 from March 10, 1851 Aron Berkovich Goltsman (Aron son of Berko)	New born	to # 229	5	3.			
4.	Moshko Pertsovich Kushnir (Moshko son of Perets) His brother Ezra	new born	to #90	4 17	4.			

5.	Leibko Moshkovich Maidanik (Leibko son of Moshko)	New born	to # 304	2	5.		
6.	Meyer Mordko Duvidovich Golodnyi (Meyer Mordko son of Duvid or Meyer son of Mordko Duvid)	New born	to # 130	13	6.		
7.	Shulim Shliomovich Mudrik (Shulim son of Shlioma)	14	to # 213	31	7.	Shulim;s wife Gisia	25
8.	Zeilik Avrumovich Sirota (Zelik son of Avrum)	New born	to # 14 [to # 124]	2	8.		
9.	Duvid Yukeliovich Kutsyk (Duvid son of Yukel)	New born	to # 239	3	9.		

Total number of males - 10 persons

Total number of females - 6 persons

Family number	Males	Age listed in the last revision (in 1834)	What has been changed	Current age	Family	Females	Temporarily absent	Current age
	Town dwellers	Years	When	Years		Town dwellers	since	Years
10.	Avrum Leibovich Voler (Avrum son of Leiba)	34	Belong to family # 291	51	10.			
11.	Avrum Moishe Meilakhovich son of Meilakh	New born	to # 89	12	11.			
12.	Pinkhas Leibovich Golodnyi (Pinkhas son of Leib)	48	to #27	65	12.			
13.	Yankel Leiba Kestel's brother Shoel Shoelevich Kestel (Shoel son of Shoel)	New born	To # 288	8	13.			
14.	Leiba Borukhovich Krepets (Leiba son of Borukh)	44	to #38	61	14.			
15.	Yoel Mendel Guler's relative Yankel Gershon Joel Avrumovich Balan (Yankel Gershon son of Joel Avrum)	New born	to #99	10	15.			
16.	Simkha Duvidovich Liverman (Simkha son of Duvid) His brother Toviy	New born	to #305	10 7	16.			

17.	Mordko Yankeliovich Merkakhes (Mordko son of Yankel) His brother Hersh	31 29	to # 195	38 46	17.		

Total number of males - 10 persons

Total number of females - nobody

I confirm by personal signature and seal that there are listed 20 males and 6 females in this Revizion list on April 25, 1851. Hershko Balan, tax collector in the town of Krasilov